

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

(SPECIAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY NINTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY TWO



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE D RAMESH
WRIT PETITION NO: 16437 OF 2022

Between:

T V L Paradhasaradhi, S/o. T.V.Ranganadha Charya, Aged about 60 years, R/o. Plot No.100, Jagadhamba Nagar, Phoolbagh Colony, Vizianagaram Mandal, Vizianagaram District.

Petitioner

AND

1. The State Of Andhra Pradesh, Revenue Department, Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravathi, Guntur District. Rep.by its Principal Secretary.
2. The District collector, Vizianagaram District.
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Vizianagaram Mandal, Vizianagaram District.
4. The Thasildar, Cheepurupalli Mandal, Vizianagaram District.
5. Bevara Raja Ratnam Naidu, S/o. B.Kannam Naidu.
6. Bevara Satyanarayana, S/o. B.Kannam Naidu.
7. Bevara Jagan Mohan Rao, S/o. Appala Naidu.
8. Bevara Purusotham Naidu, S/o. Appala Naidu.
9. BevaraSathi Babu, S/o. Appala Naidu.
10. Bevara Raja Gopal Rao, S/o. Appala Naidu.
11. BevaraVenogopal Rao, S/o. Kannam Naidu.
12. Valle Srinivas Rao, S/o. Late Appa Rao.
13. Valle Venkata Appala Naidu, S/o. Late Appa Rao.

Respondents No.5 to 13 are R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri KANAKALA DEVI PRASANNAKUMAR presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue a writ of mandamus or any Other appropriate writ or direction declaring the proceedings of the 3rd respondent issued in Endorsement ROC No.2811/2020 dated 29.06.2021 as illegal, arbitrary and consequently direct the respondents to redeliver possession of the property taken by the Tahsildar and kept in its custody in RC.No.4446/78/A dated 02.01.1979 and 27.07.1980 and further direct to pay the compensation awarded in Award No.14/84-85 dated 22.03.1985 referred to in the endorsement in RC.No.2811/2020 dated 29.06.2021.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri KANAKALA DEVI PRASANNAKUMAR Advocate for the Petitioner, learned GP FOR REVENUE for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, directed issue of notice to the Respondents 05 to 13 herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Bevara Raja Ratnam Naidu, S/o. B.Kannam Naidu, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
2. Bevara Satyanarayana, S/o. B.Kannam Naidu, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.

3. Bevara Jagan Mohan Rao, S/o. Appala Naidu, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
4. Bevara Purusotham Naidu, S/o. Appala Naidu, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
5. BevaraSathi Babu, S/o. Appala Naidu, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
6. Bevara Raja Gopal Rao, S/o. Appala Naidu, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
7. BevaraVenogopal Rao, S/o. Kannam Naidu, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
8. Valle Srinivas Rao, S/o. Late Appa Rao, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
9. Valle Venkata Appala Naidu, S/o. Late Appa Rao, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith(copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted on or before 27.08.2022, on which date the case stands posted for hearing.

The Court made the following order :

Notice to the respondents 05 to 13.

Learned counsel for the petitioner/s is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents 05 to 13, through RPAD and file proof of service.

Post after four (04) weeks for filing counters.

**Sd/- B. CHITTI JOSEPH
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Bevara Raja Ratnam Naidu, S/o. B.Kannam Naidu, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
2. Bevara Satyanarayana, S/o. B.Kannam Naidu, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
3. Bevara Jagan Mohan Rao, S/o. Appala Naidu, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
4. Bevara Purusotham Naidu, S/o. Appala Naidu, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
5. BevaraSathi Babu, S/o. Appala Naidu, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
6. Bevara Raja Gopal Rao, S/o. Appala Naidu, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
7. BevaraVenogopal Rao, S/o. Kannam Naidu, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
8. Valle Srinivas Rao, S/o. Late Appa Rao, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District.
9. Valle Venkata Appala Naidu, S/o. Late Appa Rao, R/o. Gollalapalem post & village, Cheepurupalli mandal, Vizianagaram District. (1 to 9 by RPAD – along with copy of petition and affidavit)
10. One CC to SRI. KANAKALA DEVI PRASANNAKUMAR ,Advocate [OPUC]
11. Two CCs to GP FOR REVENUE ,High Court Of Andhra Pradesh. [OUT]
12. One spare copy.

RVK

HIGH COURT

DRJ

DATED:29/07/2022

NOTE : POST AFTER FOUR (04) WEEKS FOR FILING COUNTERS.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.16437 of 2022

